%] %
ik il s
2023 Autumn Joint Training Camp — Schedule . J KA ?J.A'a$-?l- 'Lgréi\

JAPAN KARATE ASSOCIATION

Thu. 12th October Fri. 13th October Sat. 14th October Sun. 15th October
at Bunkyo General at Bunkyo General
at JKA HQ Dojo Gymnasium at JKA HQ Dojo Gymnasium at JKA HQ Dojo at JKA HQ Dojo
[add.] 7-1-2 Hongo, Bunkyo—ku, Tokyo [add.] 7-1-2 Hongo, Bunkyo—ku, Tokyo
*Closest railway station : *Closest railway station :
Hongo 3chome Hongo 3chome
3rd floor 4th floor (Marunouchi Line & Toei Oedo Line) 3rd floor 4th floor (Marunouchi Line & Toei Oedo Line) 3rd floor 4th floor 3rd floor 4th floor
: 8:00; 8:00; Check in 8:30; Check in
: 5 Check in 930" Oper 530,
! ! R pening ceremony 71 8th Seminar 8th Seminar
! ! } Group Photo !
10:00: 10:00: 2nd Seminar 10:00: 5th Seminar i (Class 1-2-3) Seminar for the
E Check in E E E Overview Examinee of
E E (Joint Seminar by Oishi Shihan) E (Joint Seminar by Shuseki 11:005 Seminar Judge qualification
11:00: 1st Seminar | 1st Seminar ! Kihon Kumite ! Sl 11:10: 8th Seminar Exam
' 11:30: 11:30: h
' (Class 1) ! 11:40; . ;
! Kihon- (Class 2 - - 6th Seminar ! (Class 4+5) [Qualification]
| ihon* . Break - ] 1 .
] Judge g 1 12:00; Check in 1 ] Overview Judge
12:30;__ Seminar . : ] (Joint Seminar) ] Seminar
12:405 1st Seminar | 1st Seminar 13:005 3rd Seminar 13:005 3rd Seminar | 3rd Seminar 13_105 udge Seminar 12_405
] (C!ass 3 (Class 4) ! (Class 3) ] (CI?SS R (Cl_ass 2) | 12:40: Closing Ceremony
i Kihon* Kihon - I Kihon Kumite * O i Kihon Kihon \ Break I
 Judge fnon* ] thon Kumite = Oyo ! Kumite- Kumite - | rea 12:00; |
10" Seminar sl B : : Oyo Oyo i i i
}:;g: ; (Class 4-5) | Y Y 12 10: ! Check in ' * people from overseas
: ' : ' Kihon Kumite * Ovo : ' : ' ' * Announcement of
: 1st Seminar Exam for 14:30" Y 14:30 ' Tth Seminar : ' Qualificaton Exam result
] Special Rights ! 15:00: ' *Award ceremony of
: (CKIiif; .5) (people from Break ; (Class 1-2-3) : Exam Exam ! [L)Ian certific:te and
» .. | overseas only) | 15:00! . 15:00! . . ] Sochin ] [Dan] [Dan] ' icense car
i Kihon Kumite New Applicant : 4th Seminar : 4th Seminar | 4th Seminar i ' ist-3rd Dan |4th Dan &above :
] Renewal ] (Class 3-4) ] i !
1550 : Kihon Kumite * Oyo : H(c_nasks ) H(c_:|asks 2 | 540! : [Qualification] | [Qualification]
16:00] . . . : ¢ etan ata eiankata 15:50! ] ' Instructor B-C+D | Instructor A
' Written Exam *Qualification : (Class 5) ‘ Jion Enpi ' 7th Seminar *  Examiner C+D Examiner A*B
' for people from overseas ' (liem e © : : :
' (on the HQ 2nd floor) i . ) ] ] _ (Class 4) _ ]
' 16:30! Jiyu Ippon Kumite 16:30" ! Heiankata *Kanku Dai 16:30"
' ' i 16:40: Written Exam *Qualification
: : ] (Class 5) :
| | | , L I for Japanese
17:30} Office Cl 17:30! Office Cl A SEERESEEEaseEina | (on the HQ 2nd floor)
30; ice Close 30; ice Close 1720+ 17.40°
' ' . 1 Announcement of Dan exam results
; ; ; 18:30 ! Office Close
*Each seminar targets the different rank. Please be sure to have appropriate course for your rank. *Awards for 10, 20, and 30 times participation will be presented at the opening ceremony on Saturday, October 14.
Class 1: 7th Dan and above Class 4: 1st and 2nd Dan *[ Qualification Exam]Designated Kata : Jion* Tekki Nidan
Class 2: 5th and 6th Dan Class 5: 1st, 2nd and 3rd Kyu

Class 3: 3rd and 4th Dan * The schedule may be changed by the situation.



